HELPAGE FINLEASE LIMITED

Regd. Office: S-191/C, 3rd Floor Manak Complex, School Block Shakarpur, Delhi-110092

Tel: +91-1145578607, 8130300046

27th May, 2025

To,
The Department of Corporate Services- Listing
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400 001

Scrip Code: 539174

Sub: Newspaper Publication of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2025

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith copy of the newspaper publication of Audited Standalone Financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2025 published in the following newspapers:

Name of Newspaper	Date of Publishing	
Financial Express	May 27, 2025	
Jansatta	May 27, 2025	

Kindly take the above information on your record and oblige.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

For Helpage Finlease Limited

FOR HELPAGE RINLEASE LIMITED

Company Secretary

Darshna Agarwal

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

A73854

CIN: L51909DL1982PLC014434 | GSTIN: 07AABCH1021L1ZY Email Id: info@helpagefinlease.com | Website: www.helpagefinlease.com

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

Registration Centre (CRC), Indian Institute of Corporate Affairs (IICA), Plot No. 6, 7, 8, Sector 5, IMT Manesar, District Gurgaon (Haryana), PIN Code-122050, that Ambey Laboratories", a partnership firm may be registered under Part I of Chapter XXI of the Companies Act 2013, as a Company limited by shares with the name "Ambey Allied Industries Private Limited."

2. That the Principal objects of the Company are as follows: Engaged in the business of FMCG industry, under the brand name "Trishul" and is engaged into manufacturing and distribution of home hygiene products including Cleaners, sanitizers, cleaning gel, powders and detergents, disinfectants, soaps, non-medicated cosmetics and toiletry preparations. The Company also engaged in the trading of crop protection products.

3. A copy of the draft memorandum and

articles of association of the proposed Company may be inspected at the registered office at D-10, DSIDC, Industrial Complex Rohtak Road, Nangloi, New Delhi-110041.

4. Notice is hereby given that any person objecting to this application may communicate their objection in writing to the Registrar at Central Registration Centre (CRC), Indian Institute of Corporate Affairs (IICA), Plot No. 6,7,8, Sector 5, IMT Manesar, District Gurgaon (Haryana), Pin Code 122050, within twenty one days from the date of publication of this notice, with a copy to the Firm at its office address mentioned above.

Dated this 27th day of May 2025

Name(s) of Applicant For and on behalf Ambey Laboratories Kewal Sehgal (Partner) Rakshit Sehgal (Partner) Form

having its registered of Krishna Enclave 100

Notice is her company proposes to remnent/ Regional post of his/her objection the nature of his/her in the Regional Director. Floor, Paryavaran Bha 110003, within Fourter of this notice with a co Registered office: SI KRISHNA ENCLA VIHAR, MAUZA NA

Place: Agra

HELPAGE FINLEASE LIMITED

Regd. Office : S-191C, 3rd Floor, Manak Complex, School Block, Shakarpur, New Delhi-110092 CIN: L51909DL1982PLC014434 Website: www.helpagefinlease.com Ph. No.: + 91-11-22481711 | Fax No.: +91-11-22481711

Statement of Audited standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2025

(Rupees in Rs)

The second secon	Standalone					
And Internal Advisor Toller	Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
Particulars	31.03.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2024	
新发音·2012 开发。 1. 10 数据	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	
Total Income from Operations (net)	3,07,35,050	2,44,03,470	1,28,49,682	8,64,61,491	4,55,28,006	
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	69,95,660	34,48,044	3,11,093	1,53,09,661	87,34,474	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after extraordinary items)	69,95,660	34,48,044	3,11,093	1,53,09,661	87,34,474	
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10/-, each.)	9,94,75,000	9,94,75,000	9,94,75,000	9,94,75,000	9,94,75,000	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet		Tour (a)		24 14		
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (before & after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)			4131847.01	10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1818	
- Basic	0.70	0.35	0.03	1.54	0.88	
- Diluted	0.70	0.35	0.03	1.54	0.88	

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. (www.bseindia.com) and also available on the Company's Website www.helpagefinlease.com
- The above audited standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 have been reviewed by Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 26/05/2025.

For Helpage Finlease Limited Sd/-Sidharth Goval **Managing Director** DIN: 02855118

Place: New Delhi BEFORE THE HON'BLE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TO Date: 26.05.2025 NEW DELHI BENCH, COURT - IV, AT NEW DEL

IN THE MATTER OF: Yes Bank Limited

Versus

Mothers Pride Education Institution Private Limited . AND IN THE MATTER OF:

I.A. NO. 1786 OF 2025 IN

C.P. (IB) NO. 21 (ND) OF 2022

AAA Insolvency Professionals LLP

The IPE appointed as Resolution Professional

In the Matter of Mothers Pride Education Institution Private Limited .

Through Mr. Ankit Goel, CA

The Partner of IPE

Authorized to act and sign on behalf of IPE

Versus

Mr. Praveen Kumar and Ors

As per the order dated 16.05.2025 in I.A. No: 1786 of 2025 passed by 2 Delhi Bench-IV, all the below-mentioned Respondents are required to ap NCLT, New Bench, Court Hall - IV on the next date of hearing i.e., 09.06. through their counsel. The details of the said respondents are as follows

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1786 OF 24 Respondent Address Respondent Name of Respondent No. Sudha Gupta A-172, Meera Bagh, Pashim Viha (R4) Marvel Mansion, 1 Link Road, 1 L (R4) Sudha Gupta Samalkha, Delhi-110037 (R5) Devendra Gupta A-172, Meera Bagh, Pashim Viha Marvel Mansion, 1 Link Road, 1 I (R5) Devendra Gupta Samalkha, Delhi-110037 A-172, Meera Bagh, Pashim Viha (R6) Paras Gupta Marvel Mansion, 1 Link Road, 1 (R6) Paras Gupta Samalkha, Delhi-110037 A-172, Meera Bagh, Pashim Vih Prateek Gupta (R7) Marvel Mansion, 1 Link Road, 1 (R7) Prateek Gupta Samalkha, Delhi-110037 C/17, 2nd Floor New Rohtak Roabi (R8) Sukhwinder Singh Delhi-110005 Kaushik Sharma Bu-164, Pitampura, New Delhi-11 d)

YOUR ATTENDANCE IS URGENTLY REQUESTED BEFORE I DELHIBENCH.

> CA. Ankit Goel, A AAA Insolvency Professionals LLP (Resc **Mothers Pride Education Institu** In IRRI/IPF-0002 Place: New Delhi

BITS LIMITED

(CIN: - L72200DL1992PLC241971)

Regd. Off. - 711, 7th Floor, New Delhi House, 27, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001 Email: bitsltd@gmail.com, website: http://www.bits.net.in Tel: No. 011-43656567

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2025. (Pursuant to Regulation 47 (1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)

(Amount Rs. In Lacs)

0.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31st March, 2025 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31st March, 2024 (Audited)	Year Ended 31st March, 2025 (Audited)	Year Ended 31st March, 2024 (Audited)
•	Total Income from Operations (Net)	30.17	24.42	113.00	89.48
	Net Profit/Loss for the period (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items)	8.80	3.11	21,20	13.67
	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8.80	3.11	21.20	13.67
	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8.80	3.11	21.20	13.67
	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	8.80	3.11	21.20	13.67
	Paid - up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 2/- each)	2,237.50	2,237.50	2,237.50	2,237.50
	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as show in the Audited balance sheet of the previous year)				N. T. S.
3	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	•			
	a. Basic	0.0079	0.0078	0.0189	0.0122
	b. Diluted	0.0079	0.0078	0.0189	0.0122

Note

The above Audited Financial Statements/Results for the Year Ended as on 31st March, 2025, have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in Meeting held on 26th May, 2025.

The previous Year Figures have been regrouped, reclassified and recasted wherever necessary

The Company operates in only one segment.

The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2025 and 31st March, 2024 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect to the full financial year and the published figure for the nine months ended 31st December, 2024 and 31st December, 2023 respectively.

By the order of Board of Directors For BITS LIMITED

OMPRAKASH RAMASHANKAR PATHAK

Sd/-

(Managing Director)

31 मार्च, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष के लिए लेखापरीक्षित स्टैंडअलोन वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण

27 मई, 2025

हेलपेज फाइनलीज लिमिटेड

रिज. कार्यात्यः एस-191सी, तीसरी मंजिल, मानक कॉम्प्लेक्स

च्कूल ब्लॉक, द्यकरपुर, नई दिल्ली-110092

CIN: L51909DL1982PLC014434 वेबसाइट: www.helpagefinlease.com

फोन नंबर: +91-11-22481711 , फैक्स नं.: +91-11-22481711

	स्टैंडअलोन					
विवरणीं	समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त वर्ष		
	31.03.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2024	
	(लेखापरीवित)	(लेखापरीवित)	(लेखापरीवित)	(लेखापरीबित)	(लेखापरीवित)	
परिचालनों से कुल आय (शुद्ध)	3,07,35,050	2,44,03,470	1,28,49,682	8,64,61,491	4,55,28,006	
कर के बाद सामान्य गतिविधियों से शुद्ध लाम/(हानि)	69,95,660	34,48,044	3,11,093	1,53,09,661	87,34,474	
कर के बाद की अवधि के लिए लाभ / (हानि) (असाधारण मदें के बाद)	69,95,660	34,48,044	3,11,093	1,53,09,661	87,34,474	
प्रदत्त इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (अंकित मूल्य रु. 10/— प्रत्येक)	9,94,75,000	9,94,75,000	9,94,75,000	9,94,75,000	9,94,75,000	
तुलन पत्र में दिखाए गए अनुसार (पुनर्मूल्यांकन आरक्षितों को छोड़कर) आरक्षितों:						
प्रति शेयर आय (ईपीएस)(असाधारण वस्तुओं के पहले और बाद में) (रु.10/— प्रत्येक)			2 y 2			
मूल	0.70	0.35	0.03	1.54	0.88	
डाइलूटड	0.70	0.35	0.03	1.54	0.88	

उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (सूचीकरण दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के साथ तिमाही और वर्ष के वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का उद्धरण है। तिमाही और वर्ष के वित्तीय परिणामों का पूरा प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट यानी www.bseindia.com और कंपनी की वेबसाइट यानी www.helpagefinlease.com पर उपलब्ध है।

31 मार्च, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष के लिए कंपनी के उपरोक्त लेखापरीक्षित स्टैंडअलोन वित्तीय परिणामीं को बोर्ड की लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई है और निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 26.05.2025 को आयोजित बैठक में अनुमोदित

किया गया है।

स्थानः नई दिल्ली दिनांकः 26.05.2025 हेल्पेज फाइनलीज लिमिटेड के लिए हस्ता./-सिद्धार्थ गोयल,

> प्रबंध निदेशक डीआईएनः 02855118

ऐक्सिस बैंक लि0

रजिस्टर्ड ऑफिस: "त्रिशूल"—तृतीय तल, समर्थेश्वर मंदिर के सामने, लॉ'गार्डन के पास, एलिसब्रिज, अहमदाबाद—380006 जबिक, अधोहस्ताक्षरी, ऐक्सिस बैंक लिo के प्राधिकारी, ने सिक्योरिटाइजशन एण्ड रिकन्स्ट्रक्शन ऑफ फाइनेन्श्रियल एसेटस एण्ड एन्फोर्समेंट ऑफ सिक्योरिटी इंटरेस्ट एक्ट 2002 के अन्तर्गत तथा सिक्योरिटी इंटरेस्ट (इंफोर्समेंट) रूल्स, 2002 के नियम 3 के साथ पठित धारा 13(12) के अन्तर्गत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए उक्त एक्ट की धारा 13(2) के अन्तर्गत मांग नोटिस जारी किये गये। निम्न वर्णित उधारकर्ता राशि का भगतान करने में असफल रहे है, अतः निम्न वर्णित उधारकर्ताओं को विशेष रूप से एवं सर्वसाधारण को एतदद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने उन्हें उक्त नियमों के नियम 8 के साथ पठित उक्त एक्ट की धारा 13(4) के अन्तर्गत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए सांकेतिक कब्जा ले लिया है। निम्न वर्णित उधारकर्ताओं को विशेष रूप से तथा सर्वसाधारण को एतदद्वारा सावधान किया जाता है कि निम्न सम्पत्ति के साथ कोई सौदा न करें तथा निम्न सम्पत्ति के साथ किया जाने वाला कोई भी सौदा नीचे वर्णित बकाया राशि पर अतिरिक्त ब्याज, आकस्मिक व्यय, लागत, प्रभार इत्यांपि सहित एक्सिस बैंक लि. के बंधक के विषयाधीन होगा। ऋणीं / सह-ऋणी / बंधककर्ता एवं जमानतकर्ता का ध्यान सरफेसी एक्ट की धारा 13(8) की ओर आकृष्ट किया जाता है कि तय समय सीमा में बन्धक सम्पत्ति को रीडीम (मोचन) कर सकते हैं।

रिष्ठेल एसेट्स सेन्टर: प्रथम तल, जी-4/5 बी सेक्टर-4, गोमती नगर विस्तार, लखनऊ उ०प्र0-226010

खातेदार(रो) / गारन्टर(रों)	बंधक / प्रभारित सम्प
के नाम एवं पता	का तित्रणा

1. अक्षय कुमार पुत्र श्री ईशम सिंह, **पता**— भूमि / सम्पत्ति प्लॉट नं० 11 पर निर्मित एक

अम्बाला रोड पिलखनी सहारनपुर पिलखनी आवासीय मकान, खसरा नं0 244, 245, 246, 247

गत्ति(यों)

मांग नोटिस के अनु सार बकाया राशि

₹ 13,98,367.00 दि. 14.11.2024

कार्पोरेट कार्यालय : 12/ए 01, 13वां

मुथुट हाउसिंग फाइ पंजीकृत कार्यालय :- टीसी नंबर 14

HOUSING FINANCE कॉम्लेक्स-जी ब्लॉक (ईस्ट), मुंबई 40 अद्यतन ब्याज, लागत एवं शुल्कों सहित संपूर्ण बकाया राशि का भूग कहा गया था। ऋण के नियत प्रतिभूगतान की प्रतिभृति के रूप में र प्रतिभूत परिसंपत्ति(यों) को बंधककृत किया गया है

नर्ड दिल्ली

उधारकर्ता / सह-उधारकर्ता / गारंटर के नाम	मांग सूचना की तिथि	
	एनपीए की तिथि	
ऋण खाता संख्या :		
MFLDELSECUL000005042069	14-05-2025	
1. श्री आकाश हथवान	07-05-2025	7
(उधारकर्ता)		स
2. श्रीमती घरम वती (सह—उधारकर्ता)	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
3. श्री अजीत सिंह (सह—उघारकर्ता)	5 16 5	
आवासीय और संपत्ति का पता	100	
यहाँ : कनौली बागपत उत्तर प्रदेश		
लैंडमार्क कनलोई. मेरठ उत्तर ,		
प्रदेश 250601 '	O LOS COMPANY	

यदि उक्त उधारकर्ता, सह-उधारकर्ता(गण), गारंटर(गण) उपर्युक्तान्स उधारकर्ताओं के जोखिमों, लागत एवं परिणामों पर उपरोक्त वर्णित ! अन्य कार्यवाहियां करने का हकदार होगी। उक्त उधारकर्ता(ओ), सह-को सरफॉएसि अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उप-धारा (13) के प्रावधा संदर्भित उपर्युक्त प्रतिभूत परिसंपत्ति(यों) का विक्रय, पट्टा के माध्यम स्थान : उत्तर प्रदेश दिनांक : 27-05-2025



कार्परिट कार्यालय : चोला क्रेस्ट भारत. शाखा कार्यालय : प्रथम ए

कब्जा सच

जबंकि, अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने मैसर्स चोलामंडलम इन्वेस्टमेंट ऐण्ड फायनैं और पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभृति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002, इसमे के नियम 3 के साथ पठित उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13(12) के जारी की थीं, जिसमें कर्जदारों, जिनके नाम कालम (बी) में निदर्शि प्राप्ति की तिथि से 60 दिन के भीतर करने की मांग की गई थी कर्जदार उक्त राशि चुकाने में असफल रहे हैं, एतदद्वारा कर्जदार उक्त नियमावली के नियम 3 के साथ पठित उक्त अधिनियम की कम्पनी के पास बंधक संपत्ति का कब्जा कालम (एफ) में निदर्शित कर्जदार को विशेष रूप से तथा सर्वसाधारण को कालम (ई) में विण 'के सबंध में कोई भी संव्यवहार मैसर्स चोलामंडलम इन्वेस्टमेंट ऐण

ब्याज के प्रभाराधीन होगा। प्रतिभृतिकरण अधिनियम की धारा 13 (8) के तहत कर्जदार बिक्री ाकर प्रत्याभृत आस्ति छुड़ा सकते हैं।

आवेदक का नाम एवं पता

44.	तथा ऋण खाता संख्या	मांग सू
(ए)	(ৰী)	(स
.1.	ऋण खाता सं HE01ELD00000018962 तथा HE01ELD00000056993 1. सानी, शामी (आवेदक) पता: मकान नंबर 130/4, फ्रेंड्स एन्क्लेव, सुल्तानपुरी, निठारी, दिल्ली—110086 अन्य पता: मकान नंबर 130, प्रथम तल, फ्रेंड्स एन्क्लेव	

नंबर 4, सुल्तानपुरी, सी -ब्लॉक, दिल्ली, नॉर्थ वेस्ट ,दिल्ली-110086 2. मैसर्स अम्बे मोटर्स (इसके प्रोपराइटशिप के माध्यम से

एस-45, ओल्ड पीवीसी मार्किट, निकट साई मंदिर, जनकपुरी 3. सोनी शर्मा (सह-आवेदक)

पता : मकान नंबर 130/4, फ्रेंड्स एन्क्लेव, सुल्तानपुरी, निठ अन्य पता : मकान नंबर 130, प्रथम तल, फ्रेंड्स एन्क्लेव, गत 4. मैसर्स वाइबर्स कार एक्सेसरीज (इसके प्रोपराइटशिप के एस-45, ओल्ड पीवीसी मार्किट, निकट साई मंदिर, जनकपुरी

5. मैसर्स वाइबर्स कार एक्सेसरीज (इसके प्रोपराइटशिप के